LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
THURSDAY. MARCH 21. 2024

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 2, 3, 254

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 28, 30, 45, 46, 52, 63, 65, 67, 101, 102, 155,
198, 204, 206

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 259  W&M-FAV HB 681 THPW-W/ AMD
HB 286 THPW-W/AMD, W/REC APP HB 683 THPW-W/ AMD
HB 315 CL&P-W/ AMD HB 695 THPW-W/ AMD
HB 348 THPW-FAV HB 698 THPW-W/ AMD
HB 418 W&M-W/ AMD HB 718 W&M-FAV

HB 423  CL&P-W/ AMD HB 755 ASUB

HB 430 THPW-FAV

19. Reconsideration
HB 87

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/21/2024
HB 24, 283, 305, 318, 336, 341, 397, 410, 468, 494, 645,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/21/2024
HB 612, 686

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/26/2024
HB 339, 480
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163,

646



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 21, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [12 itemg]

1.

10.

11.

12.

HB24

HB283

HB305

HB318

HB336

HB341

HB397

HB410

HB468

HB49%4

HB645

HB646

MELERINE

SCHLEGEL

ORGERON

MCFARLAND

CHENEVERT

PHILLIP TARVER

ST.BLANC

BRASS

CREWS

WILLARD

FREIBERG

THOMPSON

EVIDENCE Providesrelative to evidentiary
presumptions in persona injury claims

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Requires that
acommercial driver's curriculum offered by an
educational institution or agency include human
trafficking training

COASTAL RES/COASTAL ZONE Provides
relative to the disposition of funds derived from
alternative energy production in the coastal area

FISCAL CONTROL S Providesfor the reporting
of federal funds and grants or programs to the
Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget

CONTRACTS Creates the Litigation Financing
Disclosure Act

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to motor
vehicles and energy sources for motor vehicles

UTILITIES Provides relative to the Louisiana
Underground Utilities and Facilities Damage
Prevention Law

PUBLIC CONTRACTS Providesrelative to
exemption from requirements regarding selection
of professional services contacts

UTILITIES Requires utility companies to provide
aggregate energy meter totals to certain property
owners upon request

MTR VEHICLE/OFFICE Providesrelativeto
specia identification cards for children

TRANSPORTATION DEPT Moves
responsibility for the collection of the electric and
hybrid vehicle fee from the Department of
Revenue to the office of motor vehicles

CONTRACTS Providesfor a contract limit for
public work projects by the Department of
Culture, Recreation and Tourism



HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB612 MCFARLAND ENERGY/PIPELINES Provides avoluntary
process for pipeline crossing disputes

2. HB686 MCFARLAND PROPERTY/SERVITUDES Providesrelative to
pipeline servitudes



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 26, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB339 CHARLESOWEN PUBLIC FACILITIES Providesrélativeto
acceptable payment types at air carrier airports

2. HB480 MYERS TAX/INCOME TAX Provides relative to income
tax withholding on gaming winnings



DATE: Mar 20, 2024
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME. =14 PM
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CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
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REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, MARCH 21, 2024

TIME:

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Mar 20, 2024

5:14 PM
7
1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB259
HB286

HB315
HB348
HB418
HB423
HB430
HB681
HB683
HB695
HB698
HB718
HB755

Beaullieu
Braud

Johnson, Mike
Horton
Beaullieu
Melerine
Owen, Charles
Jordan

Owen, Charles
Fontenot
Schamerhorn
Carver
Zeringue

W&M-FAV

THPW-W/AMD, W/REC

APP

CL&P-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
ASUB



