LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY. MARCH 21, 2024

MORNING HOUR

					N	IORNI	NG HO	UK					
1. Roll Call													
2. Prayer													
3. Pledge of A	llegian	се											
4. Reading of	Journa	I											
5. Petitions, N	lemoria	ıls, aı	nd Con	nmunica	ations								
6. Introduction													
7. Introduction													
12. House Bil l HB		econo 2,	d Read	_	e Referi	red to C	ommitte	ee					
		•											
13. Senate Bil				•									
SB		28, 98,	30, 204,	45, 206	46,	52,	63,	65,	67,	101,	102,	155,	163,
16. House Bill		•			orted b	v Comm	sittoo						
HB	259		kM-FAV	_	orted b	y Collin	IIIIee	НВ	681	THD\\\	-W/ AM[`	
HB	286			, 'AMD, W	//RFC A	PP		HB	683		-W/ AM[
HB	315		&P-W/		,,,,,			HB	695		-W/ AME		
HB	348		PW-FA					HB	698		-W/ AM[
НВ	418		kM-W/					НВ	718	W&M-I			
HB	423	CL	&P-W/	AMD				НВ	755	ASUB			
НВ	430	TH	PW-FA	V									
19. Reconside	eration												
HB	8	37											
				RE	EGULA	R ORI	DER O	F THE	DAY				
5. House Bills	on Thi	rd Re	eading	and Fin	al Pass	age							
Scheduled						Ü							
HB		24,	283,	305,	318,	336,	341,	397,	410,	468,	494,	645,	646
				NOT		IVEN 9	SUBJE	ст то	CALL				
							JUDJE	CIIO	CALL				
5. House Bills	on Thi	rd Re	eading	and Fin	al Pass	age							
Scheduled HB		or del 12,	bate o r 686	n 3/21/20	024								
Scheduled	for floo	or del	bate or	n 3/26/20	024								

Page 1

ΗВ

339, 480

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 21, 2024

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [12 items]

1. HB24	MELERINE	EVIDENCE Provides relative to evidentiary presumptions in personal injury claims
2. HB283	SCHLEGEL	MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Requires that a commercial driver's curriculum offered by an educational institution or agency include human trafficking training
3. HB305	ORGERON	COASTAL RES/COASTAL ZONE Provides relative to the disposition of funds derived from alternative energy production in the coastal area
4. HB318	MCFARLAND	FISCAL CONTROLS Provides for the reporting of federal funds and grants or programs to the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget
5. HB336	CHENEVERT	CONTRACTS Creates the Litigation Financing Disclosure Act
6. HB341	PHILLIP TARVER	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to motor vehicles and energy sources for motor vehicles
7. HB397	ST. BLANC	UTILITIES Provides relative to the Louisiana Underground Utilities and Facilities Damage Prevention Law
8. HB410	BRASS	PUBLIC CONTRACTS Provides relative to exemption from requirements regarding selection of professional services contacts
9. HB468	CREWS	UTILITIES Requires utility companies to provide aggregate energy meter totals to certain property owners upon request
10. HB494	WILLARD	MTR VEHICLE/OFFICE Provides relative to special identification cards for children
11. HB645	FREIBERG	TRANSPORTATION DEPT Moves responsibility for the collection of the electric and hybrid vehicle fee from the Department of Revenue to the office of motor vehicles
12. HB646	THOMPSON	CONTRACTS Provides for a contract limit for public work projects by the Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB612	MCFARLAND	ENERGY/PIPELINES Provides a voluntary process for pipeline crossing disputes
2. HB686	MCFARLAND	PROPERTY/SERVITUDES Provides relative to pipeline servitudes

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 26, 2024

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. **HB339 CHARLES OWEN PUBLIC FACILITIES** Provides relative to acceptable payment types at air carrier airports

2. **HB480 MYERS TAX/INCOME TAX** Provides relative to income tax withholding on gaming winnings

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN **CONFERENCE COMMITTEE**

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Mar 20, 2024 5:14 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES**

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MARCH 21, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Mar 20, 2024
TIME: 5:14 PM
LEG. DAY: 7
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB259	Beaullieu	W&M-FAV
HB286	Braud	THPW-W/AMD, W/REC APP
HB315	Johnson, Mike	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB348	Horton	THPW-FAV
HB418	Beaullieu	W&M-W/ AMD
HB423	Melerine	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB430	Owen, Charles	THPW-FAV
HB681	Jordan	THPW-W/ AMD
HB683	Owen, Charles	THPW-W/ AMD
HB695	Fontenot	THPW-W/ AMD
HB698	Schamerhorn	THPW-W/ AMD
HB718	Carver	W&M-FAV
HB755	Zeringue	ASUB